
Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Showmanship

4th Grade and Under

Placing Name Grade Chapter

4 Anna Claxton 4 Jeff Davis 4-H

1 Case Poole 4 Houston County 4-H

3 Gabe Claxton 4 Jeff Davis 4-H

2 Maddie Dean 4 Crisp County 4-H

5 Owen Nichols 4 Berrien 4-H

5th and 6th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

1 Luke Nichols 5 Berrien 4-H

2 Jesse Tod Johnson 6 Laurens County 4-H

7th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

5 Blaire Beasley 7 Pelham Middle FFA

6 Carson Johnson 7 Berrien FFA

7 Colin Lott 7 Coffee Middle FFA

2 Gage Nichols 7 Berrien FFA

1 Garrett Smith 7 Coffee Middle FFA

3 Hunter Spence 7 Mossy Creek FFA

4 Macy Taylor 7 Berrien FFA

8th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

5 Cameron McPhail 8 Perry High FFA

2 Frankie Cadenhead 8 Perry High FFA

1 Gracie Claxton 8 Jeff Davis Middle FFA

3 Gracie Drue Johnson 8 Laurens County 4-H

4 John Kinnas 8 Perry High FFA

9th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

6 Allison Dorsey 9 GWC Freshman FFA

2 Arin Willard 9 Perry High FFA

3 Caroline Thompson 9 Veterans High FFA

4 Jordan Brown 9 Woodland FFA

5 Michael Rigsby 9 Veterans High FFA

1 Blaze Beasley Pelham
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Showmanship

10th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

Heat 1

Abby Moore 10 Perry High FFA

2 Andrew Emmons 10 Perry High FFA

Ashlyn Bernhard 10 Perry High FFA

Brea Rhodes 10 Perry High FFA

Daniel Williams 10 Telfair County High FFA

Edwin Espindola 10 Colquitt County High FFA

Emalee Smith 10 Perry High FFA

Heat 2

Haley Pulsifer 10 Perry High FFA

Hannah Willard 10 Perry High FFA

Kaitlyn Albritton 10 Perry High FFA

Landon Tadich 10 Perry High FFA

1 Lizzi Neal 10 Perry High FFA

Reese Johnson 10 Berrien FFA

Skylar Mizell 10 Perry High FFA

Tehya Brooks 10 Perry High FFA

11th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

Heat 1

Abbie Morrow 11 Perry High FFA

1 Cameron Carver 11 Coffee High FFA

Caroline Langdale 11 Lowndes FFA

Haley McDaniel 11 Veterans High FFA

Jacob Collins 11 Perry High FFA

Heat 2

Landon Herring 11 Lowndes FFA

Lauren McPhial 11 Perry High FFA

Murdock Wynn 11 Colquitt County High FFA

Tarah Lawson 11 Veterans High FFA

2 Tom Morgan 11 Crawford FFA

Tyler Wise 11 Wilcox County High FFA
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Showmanship

12th Grade

Placing Name Grade Chapter

Heat 1

Ali Ikner 12 Veterans High FFA

Ali Moore 12 Perry High FFA

2 Anna Scott 12 Coffee High FFA

Bonner Brooks 12 Perry High FFA

Branson Beasley 12 Pelham FFA

Cole Dorsey 12 Coffee High FFA

Courtney Carver 12 Coffee High FFA

1 Dalton Barlow 12 Dodge County High FFA

Drew Williams 12 Telfair County High FFA

Heat 2

Erin Gray 12 Veterans High FFA

Hannah Roberts 12 Coffee High FFA

Ian Bennett 12 Lowndes FFA

Layce Lott 12 Coffee High FFA

Morgan McClellan 12 Seminole County High FFA

Rachel Woodyard 12 Veterans High FFA

Reid McGuire 12 Lee County 4-H

Victoria Tucker 12 Perry High FFA

Blaze Beasley Pelham FFA
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Market Steers

CLASS 1

Placing Name Chapter ID Division Breed Weight

1 Drew Williams Telfair County High FFA 9266 British Division Angus 988

6 Haley McDaniel Veterans High FFA 8882 British Division Shorthorn 1032

3 Arin Willard Perry High FFA 8771 British Division Shorthorn 1048

5 Gracie Claxton Jeff Davis Middle FFA 5874 British Division Shorthorn 1100

2 Kaitlyn Albritton Perry High FFA 8762 British Division Angus 1158

1 Maddie Dean Crisp County 4-H 9077 British Division Shorthorn 1164

Overall British Division: Maddie Dean

Reserve British Division: Kaitlyn Albritton

3rd British Division: Arin Willard

CLASS 2

Placing Name Chapter ID Division Breed Weight

5 Macy Taylor Berrien FFA 8847 Continental Division Maine 982

7 Jordan Brown Woodland FFA 3165 Continental Division Charolais 1022

3 Dalton Barlow Dodge County High FFA D86 Continental Division Chi-Influence 1058

4 Abbie Morrow Perry High FFA 8790 Continental Division Maine 1092

1 Landon Herring Lowndes FFA 8736 Continental Division Limousin 1094

2 Courtney Carver Coffee High FFA 7577 Continental Division Simmental 1094

6 Ashlyn Bernhard Perry High FFA 8757 Continental Division Chi-Influence 1096

8 Emalee Smith Perry High FFA 8779 Continental Division Maine 1096

CLASS 3

Placing Name Chapter ID Division Breed Weight

6 Cole Dorsey Coffee High FFA 7584 Continental Division Maine 1112

4 Ali Ikner Veterans High FFA 8881 Continental Division Limousin 1120

7 Blaire Beasley Pelham Middle FFA 7753 Continental Division Charolais 1132

1 Gage Nichols Berrien FFA 132 Continental Division Limousin 1146

3 Reid McGuire Lee County 4-H 266 Continental Division Limousin 1152

8 Brea Rhodes Perry High FFA 8789 Continental Division Chi-Influence 1190

5 Andrew Emmons Perry High FFA 8782 Continental Division Charolais 1300

2 Bonner Brooks Perry High FFA 8751 Continental Division Simmental 1300

Overall Continental Division: Landon Herring (Class 2)

Reserve Continental Division: Gage Nichols (Class 3)

3rd Continental Division: Bonner Brooks (Class 3)
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Market Steers

CLASS 4

Placing Name Chapter ID Division Breed Weight

3 Carson Johnson Berrien FFA CP14 Crossbred Division Crossbred 996

4 Skylar Mizell Perry High FFA 8759 Crossbred Division Crossbred 1034

2 Murdock Wynn Colquitt County High FFA 2500 Crossbred Division Crossbred 1162

1 Ali Moore Perry High FFA 96 Crossbred Division Crossbred 1320

Overall Crossbred Division: Ali Moore

Reserve Crossbred Division: Murdock Wynn

3rd Crossbred Division: Carson Johnson

Supreme Champion: Landon Herring 

Reserve Supreme: Ali Moore

3rd Overall: Gage Nichols

4th Overall: Maddie Dean

5th Overall: Bonner Brooks 
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Market Heifers

Placing Name Chapter ID Weight

6 Allison Dorsey GWC Freshman FFA A1 962

XX Abby Moore Perry High FFA 8198 982

5 Jordan Brown Woodland FFA 96 1002

1 Owen Nichols Berrien 4-H 26 1008

3 Maddie Dean Crisp County 4-H 9076 1070

4 Cole Dorsey Coffee High FFA C1 1112

2 Frankie Cadenhead Perry High FFA 8752 1176

Champion: Owen Nichols

Reserve: Frankie Cadenhead
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Breeding Heifers

CLASS 1

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

2 Cameron Carver Coffee High FFA DF24 Shorthorn 2/22/2014 Early Heifer Calf

1 Tom Morgan Crawford FFA 414 Shorthorn 1/7/2014 Early Heifer Calf

CLASS 2

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

1 Tom Morgan Crawford FFA 312 Shorthorn 12/11/2013 Heifer Calf

2 Case Poole Houston County 4-H 385 Shorthorn 9/10/2013 Heifer Calf

3 Hannah Willard Perry High FFA 4 Shorthorn 9/5/2013 Heifer Calf

Champion: Tom Morgan (414)

Reserve: Tom Morgan (312)

CLASS 3

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

1 Caroline Langdale Lowndes FFA CMAC1B Maine 4/29/2014 Early Heifer Calf

3 Colin Lott Coffee Middle FFA CPC Maine 4/10/2014 Early Heifer Calf

2 Anna Scott Coffee High FFA 3 Maine 3/1/2014 Early Heifer Calf

CLASS 4

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

1 Landon Herring Lowndes FFA BFFC-LOA Maine 10/4/2013 Heifer Calf

CLASS 5

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

1 Branson Beasley Pelham FFA A9 Maine 3/2/2013 Junior Yearling Calf

Champion: Branson Beasley

Reserve: Caroline Langdale

CLASS 6

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

3 Jesse Tod Johnson Laurens County 4-H F7-B4f Hereford 2/3/2014 Early Heifer Calf

2 Hannah Roberts Coffee High FFA 4R41 Hereford 1/4/2014 Early Heifer Calf

1 Gracie Drue Johnson Laurens County 4-H F6-B4F Hereford 1/2/2014 Early Heifer Calf
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Breeding Heifers

CLASS 7

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

1 Hannah Roberts Coffee High FFA 4R33 Hereford 11/17/2013 Heifer Calf

2 Hannah Roberts Coffee High FFA 4R34 Hereford 11/14/2013 Heifer Calf

3 Gracie Drue Johnson Laurens County 4-H F1-B4F Hereford 11/2/2013 Heifer Calf

Champion: Hannah Roberts

Reserve: Gracie Drue Johnson

CLASS 8

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

4 Ian Bennett Lowndes FFA 402 AOB 5/2/2014 Early Heifer Calf

3 Colin Lott Coffee Middle FFA 4646B AOB 4/23/2014 Early Heifer Calf

1 Blaze Beasley Pelham FFA B2 AOB 1/23/2014 Early Heifer Calf

5 Edwin Espindola Colquitt County High FFA LB19B AOB 1/9/2014 Early Heifer Calf

2 Victoria Tucker Perry High FFA 101B AOB 1/1/2014 Early Heifer Calf

CLASS 9

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

3 Caroline Thompson Veterans High FFA 003A AOB 11/23/2013 Heifer Calf

4 Gabe Claxton Jeff Davis 4-H 137 AOB 11/16/2013 Heifer Calf

6 Michael Rigsby Veterans High FFA 3001A AOB 10/18/2013 Heifer Calf

1 Murdock Wynn Colquitt County High FFA WMMW10A AOB 10/2/2013 Heifer Calf

7 Erin Gray Veterans High FFA 1234 AOB 10/2/2013 Heifer Calf

8 Luke Nichols Berrien 4-H 17A AOB 10/1/2013 Heifer Calf

2 Courtney Carver Coffee High FFA 302A AOB 9/10/2013 Heifer Calf

5 Ali Moore Perry High FFA A40 AOB 9/5/2013 Heifer Calf

Champion: Murdock Wynn

Reserve: Courtney Carver

CLASS 10

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

1 Macy Taylor Berrien FFA 4MTB Angus 2/8/2014 Early Heifer Calf
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Breeding Heifers

CLASS 11

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

4 Garrett Smith Coffee Middle FFA O5 Angus 12/17/2013 Heifer Calf

6 Daniel Williams Telfair County High FFA 3069 Angus 10/20/2013 Heifer Calf

1 Anna Scott Coffee High FFA GCCPA 16 Angus 10/11/2013 Heifer Calf

5 Macy Taylor Berrien FFA 3C8N Angus 9/11/2013 Heifer Calf

3 Garrett Smith Coffee Middle FFA 18 Angus 9/8/2013 Heifer Calf

2 Lauren McPhial Perry High FFA 42A Angus 9/1/2013 Heifer Calf

Champion: Anna Scott

Reserve: Lauren McPhial

CLASS 12

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Birthdate Class

3 Gracie Claxton Jeff Davis Middle FFA 13A % Simmental 12/3/2013 Heifer Calf

7 Reese Johnson Berrien FFA 479A % Simmental 11/8/2013 Heifer Calf

2 Morgan McClellan Seminole County High FFA 2A % Simmental 10/15/2013 Heifer Calf

6 Blaze Beasley Pelham FFA 3600A % Simmental 10/8/2013 Heifer Calf

5 Tarah Lawson Veterans High FFA A002 % Simmental 9/12/2013 Heifer Calf

1 Jacob Collins Perry High FFA 421A % Simmental 9/9/2013 Heifer Calf

4 Anna Scott Coffee High FFA GCCPA 41 % Simmental 9/6/2013 Heifer Calf

Champion: Jacob Collins

Reserve: Morgan McClellan

CLASS 13

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Weight

4 Murdock Wynn Colquitt County High FFA 2502 Commercial 694

5 Tyler Wise Wilcox County High FFA 7813 Commercial 696

3 Cameron Carver Coffee High FFA 4786 Commercial 704

6 Layce Lott Coffee High FFA 17 Commercial 826

2 Cameron McPhail Perry High FFA 3070 Commercial 854

1 Hunter Spence Mossy Creek FFA 8774 Commercial 874

CLASS 14

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Weight

4 Tyler Wise Wilcox County High FFA 7816 Commercial 902

2 Anna Claxton Jeff Davis 4-H 8479 Commercial 950

XX Dalton Barlow Dodge County High FFA D87 Commercial 954

1 Landon Herring Lowndes FFA 8738 Commercial 970

5 John Kinnas Perry High FFA 8792 Commercial 978

3 Abby Moore Perry High FFA 982
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Wiregrass Jr. Cattle Show

Breeding Heifers

CLASS 15

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Weight

1 Haley Pulsifer Perry High FFA 8776 Commercial 1000

4 Victoria Tucker Perry High FFA 8766 Commercial 1008

6 Jordan Brown Woodland FFA 80 Commercial 1032

2 Lizzi Neal Perry High FFA 8799 Commercial 1034

3 Rachel Woodyard Veterans High FFA 8877 Commercial 1040

5 Landon Tadich Perry High FFA 8780 Commercial 1068

CLASS 16

Placing Name Chapter ID Breed Weight

5 Cameron Carver Coffee High FFA 7574 Commercial 1102

6 Tehya Brooks Perry High FFA 8765 Commercial 1108

4 Brea Rhodes Perry High FFA 8778 Commercial 1112

1 Layce Lott Coffee High FFA 418A Commercial 1142

3 Frankie Cadenhead Perry High FFA 8752 Commercial 1176

2 Landon Herring Lowndes FFA 8737 Commercial 1200

Champion: Landon Herring  (class 14)

Reserve: Layce Lott (class 16)

Supreme Champion: Landon Herring Crossbred

Reserve Supreme: Layce Lott Res. Crossbred

3rd Overall: Anna Scott Angus

4th Overall: Tom Morgan Shorthorn

5th Overall: Jacob Collins % Simm
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